STATE OF NEW MEXICO
MUNICIPALITY OF ESTANCIA
RESOLUTION 2020-38

HOLIDAYS 2021

Holidays to be observed for 2021 are as stated herein:

New Year’'s Day Monday, January 4, 2021
Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday Monday, January 18, 2021
President’s Day Monday, February 15, 2021
Memorial Day Monday, May 24, 2021
Independence Day Monday, July 5, 2021

Labor Day Monday, September 6, 2021
Veteran’s Day Thursday, November 11, 2021
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 25, 2021
Thanksgiving Holiday Monday, November 29, 2021
Christmas Eve Holiday Thursday, December 23, 2021
Christmas Day Monday, December 27, 2021

At the Mayor’s discretion, one half day of paid administrative leave will be awarded to
each employee who has completed 1 year or more of service.

Passed, adopted, and approved this 21st day of December 2020.
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Nathan M. Dial, Mayor
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Michelle Jones
Clerk/Treasurer




